

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 427-428 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHENNAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. FUTURA FIBRES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/01/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Appellant seeks time to confirm the status of the appeal.

Adjourned.

List the matter on 30.1.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar