

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal Nos. 427-428/2006

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHENNAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. FUTURA FIBRES & ANR.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. L. Charanaya, Adv.  
Mr. R. Ramchandran, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master(Suman Jain)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed in the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 427-428 OF 2006

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHENNAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. FUTURA FIBRES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Not only the tax effect is negligible, even otherwise the present matters are covered by the order dated 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2015 passed by this Court in Civil Appeal Nos.5863-5865 of 2005.

Accordingly, these civil appeals are dismissed.

.....,J  
[A.K. SIKRI]

.....,J  
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]

New Delhi;  
July 30, 2015